

Provider Notice

Are you a preferred Office Based Opioid Treatment (OBOT) provider who had Medicaid members report they were unable to fill a prescription for a buprenorphine product? Has your OBOT related claim denied for out-of-network? When was the last time your organization updated the REDCap Survey? It may be time to check your last REDCap Survey submission.

As a reminder, each Preferred OBOT provider should review and update the REDCap Survey **at least monthly** with their capacity and any new or removed buprenorphine-waivered practitioners and licensed behavioral health providers. This REDCap Survey is critical for timely reimbursement of Preferred OBOTs and to ensure access to care. For more information about the REDCap Survey process, please email SUD@dmas.virginia.gov.